OP \$215.00 5007251

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM745125

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Goldman Sachs Bank USA		07/29/2022	Chartered Bank: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FoodBam, LLC	
Street Address:	307 Waverly Oaks Road	
City:	Waltham	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02452	
Entity Type:	02452 Limited Liability Company: MASSACHUSETTS	
Name:	Source 1 Purchasing, LLC	
Street Address:	307 Waverly Oaks Road	
City:	Waltham	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02452	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	
Name:	Dining Alliance, LLC	
Street Address:	307 Waverly Oaks Road	
City:	Waltham	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02452	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: MASSACHUSETTS	
Name:	Consolidated Concepts, LLC	
Street Address:	307 Waverly Oaks Road	
City:	Waltham	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02452	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: MASSACHUSETTS	
Name:	Savemore, LLC	
Street Address:	307 Waverly Oaks Road	
City:	Waltham	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
	TRADEMARK	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007809 FRAME: 0242

900710543

Postal Code:	02452	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: MASSACHUSETTS	
Name:	Buyers Edge LLC	
Street Address:	351 North Frontage Road	
City:	New London	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06320	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5007251	FOOD BAM
Registration Number:	4751324	SOURCE1 PURCHASING THE LEVERAGE OF BILLI
Registration Number:	4547437	DINING ALLIANCE
Registration Number:	4150264	CONSOLIDATED CONCEPTS
Registration Number:	4236176	CONSOLIDATED CONCEPTS
Registration Number:	4145717	SAVEMORE BUYING GROUP
Registration Number:	3482630	DINING ALLIANCE
Registration Number:	3323820	BUYERS EDGE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

 Phone:
 617-742-4200

 Email:
 ccg@riw.com

Correspondent Name: Cameron Graham, Esq.

Address Line 1: 255 State Street

Address Line 2: 7th Floor

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Cameron Graham
SIGNATURE:	/s/ Cameron Graham
DATE SIGNED:	08/01/2022

Total Attachments: 3

source=Buyers Edge LLC - for submission#page1.tif source=Buyers Edge LLC - for submission#page2.tif source=Buyers Edge LLC - for submission#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007809 FRAME: 0243

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS ("Release"), dated as of July 29, 2022, is made by GOLDMAN SACHS BANK USA, as collateral agent ("Collateral Agent") in favor of FOODBAM, LLC, SOURCE I PURCHASING, LLC, DINING ALLIANCE, LLC, CONSOLIDATED CONCEPTS, LLC, BUYERS EDGE, LLC and SAVEMORE, INC. (collectively, the "Grantors"). All capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the respective meanings ascribed to such terms in the Security Agreement (as defined below).

WHEREAS, the Grantors entered into that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of June 12, 2019 (the "Security Agreement"), among the Grantors and the Collateral Agent, pursuant to which each Grantor, to secure the prompt and complete repayment and performance of the Obligations under the Credit Agreement and other Credit Documents (including, without limitation, the Secured Obligations), granted to the Collateral Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a continuing First Priority security interest in all of such Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral (as that term is defined in the Security Agreement), including without limitation the Trademarks and Trademark Licenses included on Schedule I thereto;

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 12, 2019, at Reel 6667, Frame 0608;

WHEREAS, the Collateral Agent desires to release its security interest in the Trademark Collateral and terminate the Security Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Collateral Agent hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. The Collateral Agent, without any recourse, representation or warranty, hereby terminates, releases and discharges any and all liens and security interests of the Collateral Agent pursuant to the Security Agreement in the Trademark Collateral, including, without limitation, the Trademarks and Trademark Licenses included on Exhibit A hereto, if any, and any right, title or interest of the Collateral Agent in, to and under the Trademark Collateral shall hereby cease and become void.
- The Collateral Agent hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Trademarks of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to record this Release.
- 3. This Release and the rights and obligations of the parties hereunder shall be governed by, and shall be construed and enforced in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York without regard to conflict of law principles (other than Sections 5-1401 and 5-1402 of the New York General Obligations Law) thereof.

TRADEMARK REEL: 007809 FRAME: 0244 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Collateral Agent has caused this Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be signed by its duly authorized representative as of this 29th day of July 2022.

COLLATERAL AGENT: GOLDNAT SACES BANK II

By:

Name: G eg Watts

Title: Authorized Signatory

[Signature Page to Termination and Release of Security Interests in Trademarks]

TRADEMARK REEL: 007809 FRAME: 0245

Exhibit A

Trademark Registrations

				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
FOODBAM, LLC	FOOD BAM	App 86834306	Reg 5007251	App 30-NOV- 2015	Reg 26-JUL- 2016	Registered
SOURCE 1 PURCHASING, LLC	SOURCE1	App 86410492	Reg 4751324	App 30-SEP- 2014	Reg 09-JUN- 2015	Registered
	Source1 Purchasing				····	
DINING ALLIANCE,	DINING ALLIANCE	App 86096973	Reg 4547437	App 21-OCT- 2013	Reg 10 - JUN- 2014	Registered
LLC	DINING ALLIANCE				_	
CONSOLIDATE D CONCEPTS, LLC	CONSOLIDATE D CONCEPTS	App 85473067	Reg 4150264	App 15-NOV- 2011	Reg 29-MAY- 2012	Registered
DINING	CONTROL TO A TELE	95402460	D 4226176	A 10 ATIC	D OC MOV	Danistana d
ALLIANCE,	CONSOLIDATE D CONCEPTS	App 83402469	Reg 4236176	App 19-AUG- 2011	Reg 06-NOV- 2012	Registered
LLC	CONSOLIDATED CONCEPTS					
SAVEMORE, LLC	SAVEMORE BUYING GROUP	App 85396828	Reg 4145717	App 12-AUG- 2011	Reg 22-MAY- 2012	Cancelled
	DINING ALLIANCE Dining Alliance	App 77232421	Reg 3482630	App 18-JUL- 2007	Reg 05-AUG- 2008	Renewed (Registered) Supplemental Register
BUYERS EDGE, LLC	BUYERS EDGE BUYERS EDGE	App 78401770	Reg 3323820	App 14-APR- 2004	Reg 30-OCT-	Renewed (Registered)

TRADEMARK REEL: 007809 FRAME: 0246

RECORDED: 08/01/2022